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Calendar

The Sunday Holy Eucharist is celebrated at 8am, 10am and 5pm. (except where noted). The Holy Eucharist is also celebrated 
every Wednesday at 7:30am. All are welcome! Silent Contemplative Prayer is offered Monday through Friday at 8:30am. 
Senior Choir has rehearsal every Thursday evening at 7:30pm and every Sunday at 9am, unless otherwise noted. Parish office 
hours are Monday through Thursday 8:30am–5:30pm and Fridays 9am–1pm, and staff meetings are Wednesdays at 9:30am. 
Please note: there will be some changes/additions and the most up-to-date calendar is found on the website. 

Thursday, December 4 
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill

Friday, December 5
5pm Little Angels Gift Shop
6pm Family Cookies & Carols

Saturday, December 6
8am Men’s Bible Study

Sunday, December 7
9am Coffee Hour for 8am worshipers
9:45am Church School & Rite-13 
11am Alternative Gifts Fair
5pm Advent Lessons & Carols

Tuesday, December 9
9:15am Church School Committee 

Meeting

Sunday, December 14
9am Christian Learning Series
9:45am Kids’ Place Only
10am All Parish Eucharist & 

Christmas Pageant
5pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group

Tuesday, December 16
7:30pm Vestry Meeting

Thursday, December 18
11:30am Holy Eucharist at Avery 

Crossing

Sunday, December 21
9am Christian Learning Series
9:45am Kids’ Place Only

Monday, December 22
7:30pm Finance Committee

Tuesday, December 23
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen

Wednesday, December 24
Christmas Eve
3pm The Nativity of Our Lord Service
5pm Festival Family Holy Eucharist
10pm Festival Holy Eucharist

Thursday, December 25
Christmas Day
Parish Office closed
10am Holy Eucharist

Wednesday, December 31
New Year’s Eve
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Sunday, February 1
Souper Bowl Sunday
9am Coffee Hour for 8am worshipers
9:45am Church School & Rite-13 
5:30pm Holy Communion Prep & 

Potluck

Wednesday, February 4
5:30pm Holy Communion Prep & 

Potluck

Thursday, February 5
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill

Saturday, February 7
8am Men’s Bible Study

Sunday, February 8
9am Christian Learning Series
9:45am Church School & Rite-13 
11:30am Chat with the Rector

5pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group

Sunday, February 15
9am Christian Learning Series
10am All Parish Eucharist

Monday, February 16
Parish Office closed

Tuesday February 17
5:30pm Shrove Tuesday Pancake 

Supper

Wednesday, February 18
Ash Wednesday

Thursday, February 19
11:30am Holy Eucharist at Avery 

Crossing

Sunday, February 22
9am Christian Learning Series
9:45am Church School & Rite-13 
5pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group

Monday, February 23
7:30pm Finance Committee

Tuesday, February 24
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen
7:30pm Vestry Meeting

Wednesday, February 25
6pm Lenten Potluck
6:30pm Lenten Adult Program
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Parish Register  Burials:  James J. Gallo, Cecilie Godderidge, Justus F. Lowe, Jr. 
Marriages:  Elizabeth Monti & Michael Eisenman; correction from last issue: Emily Renneburg & Scott Elliott  

Thursday, January 1
New Year’s Day
Parish Office closed

Saturday, January 3
8am Men’s Bible Study

Sunday, January 4
9am Coffee Hour for 8am worshipers
5pm Epiphany Fireside & Potluck

Tuesday, January 6
Epiphany

Friday, January 9 
6pm Rite-13 Lock In Drop-off

Saturday, January 10
8am Rite-13 Lock In Pick-up

Sunday, January 11
9am Christian Learning Series
6:45pm High School Youth Group

Tuesday, January 13
7:30pm Worship Committee

Thursday, January 15
11:30am Holy Eucharist at Avery 

Crossing

Sunday, January 18
9am Christian Learning Series
10am All Parish Eucharist

Monday, January 19
Martin Luther King Day
Parish Office closed

Tuesday, January 20
7:30pm Vestry Meeting

Sunday, January 25
9am Christian Learning Series
9:45am Church School & Rite-13 
11am Annual Meeting
5pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group

Monday, January 26
7:30pm Finance Committee

Tuesday, January 27
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen
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